



2026:BHC-AS:11543

Board Sr.No.:-41

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

REVIEW PETN. IN SA NO. 9 OF 2024

In

SECOND APPEAL 942 OF 2012

Dashrath Genu Mathphod (since Deced) Vimal ...PETITIONER

Dashrath Mathphod And Ors

V/S

Kuwarbai @ Sundarbai Panchan Sawala And ...RESPONDENT

Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 32751 OF 2025

In

Review Petn. in SA 9 OF 2024

Dashrath Genu Matphod Since Deceased ...PETITIONER

V/S

Kuwarbai Sundarbai Panchan Sawala Since ...RESPONDENT

Deceased

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 32749 OF 2025

In

Review Petn. in SA 9 OF 2024

Dashrat Genu Matphod Deceased ...PETITIONER

V/S

Kuwarbai Sundarbai Panchan Sawala Since ...RESPONDENT

Deceased



2026:BHC-AS:11543

Adv. Yatin Malvankar i/by Adv. Prathamesh Bhargude for
Petitioner

Adv. Aishwarya Bapat i/by Adv. S.C.Wakankar for Respondent

Nos. 8a to 8d

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 6th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 17/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)